

TIP NO W-5601FV

0.214 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0027(016)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, WIDENING, PAVING & PVT. MKGS.

NC 27 @ SR 1116 (DOCS ROAD)

		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	
		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		BURLINGTON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	28700.00	31750.00	32500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	10000.00	16500.00	14750.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	18500.00	18500.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	15.00	52.00	85.00
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	167700.00	96500.00	200000.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	15 CY	15.00	24.50	64.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	50.00	34.32	77.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	6.00	4.68	5.00
0009	0342000000-E	310	*** SIDE DRAIN PIPE (12")	24 LF	67.00	8.00	86.00
0010	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	24 LF	70.00	88.71	92.00
0011	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	28 LF	100.00	94.33	200.00
0012	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	35 LF	30.00	24.00	110.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	37.00	88.50	50.00
0014	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	100 TON	50.00	39.60	73.00
0015	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	640 SY	14.00	20.00	13.25
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	600 TON	84.00	154.50	91.00
0017	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	640 TON	83.00	152.51	87.00
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	620 TON	85.00	98.35	74.00
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	95 TON	538.00	669.91	540.00
0020	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	20 TON	250.00	319.00	250.00
0021	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	2 CY	500.00	3900.00	3100.00
0022	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.786 CY	500.00	1262.26	3000.00
0023	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	800.00	520.76	975.00
0024	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5 EA	800.00	985.00	800.00
0025	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	15 TON	59.00	66.50	150.00
0026	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	25 SY	6.00	3.93	6.00
0027	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	64000.00	26500.00	67000.00
0028	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	10 HR	40.00	62.40	50.00
0029	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,050 LF	1.50	1.47	1.50
0030	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	5,675 LF	1.50	1.50	1.50
0031	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	300 LF	4.00	3.74	4.00
0032	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	40 LF	15.00	16.22	15.00
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6 EA	200.00	187.20	200.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,050 LF	0.50	0.75	0.50
0035	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	300 LF	1.00	1.25	1.00
0036	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	40 LF	5.00	6.24	5.00
0037	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	6 EA	50.00	100.00	50.00
0038	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,500 LF	1.00	0.87	1.00

TIP NO W-5601FV
FED AID NO HSIP-0027(016)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, WIDENING, PAVING & PVT. MKGS.
NC 27 @ SR 1116 (DOCS ROAD)

0.214 MI

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC			TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC			BURLINGTON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
0039	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	85 EA	10.00	850.00	8.75	743.75	10.00	850.00	
0040	5571800000-E	1515 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1 EA	4600.00	4600.00	5190.00	5190.00	4866.00	4866.00	
0041	5666000000-N	1515 FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	4125.00	4125.00	9500.00	9500.00	5744.40	5744.40	
0042	5673000000-E	1515 FIRE HYDRANT LEG	20 LF	40.00	800.00	100.00	2000.00	131.60	2632.00	
0043	5815500000-N	1530 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	1300.00	1300.00	900.34	900.34	3214.20	3214.20	
0044	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700 LF	3.00	2100.00	4.50	3150.00	3.00	2100.00	
0045	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	25 TON	59.00	1475.00	103.25	2581.25	77.00	1925.00	
0046	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	59.00	1475.00	103.25	2581.25	77.00	1925.00	
0047	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	50.00	1250.00	85.28	2132.00	68.00	1700.00	
0048	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	1871.98	935.99	3000.00	1500.00	
0049	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	6.24	156.00	5.00	125.00	
0050	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	1300.00	130.00	1872.00	187.20	1300.00	130.00	
0051	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.00	200.00	2.50	250.00	2.25	225.00	
0052	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	80 SY	3.00	240.00	6.25	500.00	3.00	240.00	
0053	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	8.00	160.00	7.49	149.80	6.00	120.00	
0054	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	70 LF	15.00	1050.00	9.98	698.60	10.00	700.00	
0055	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	10.00	50.00	24.96	124.80	30.00	150.00	
0056	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	4500.00	4500.00	4991.96	4991.96	4500.00	4500.00	
0057	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	250.00	250.00	312.00	312.00	250.00	250.00	
0058	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	20.00	500.00	31.20	780.00	20.00	500.00	
0059	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.125 TON	1352.00	169.00	1946.88	243.36	1352.00	169.00	
0060	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	20.00	500.00	31.20	780.00	20.00	500.00	
0061	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.125 TON	1560.00	195.00	1946.88	243.36	1560.00	195.00	
0062	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	650.00	3250.00	873.59	4367.95	650.00	3250.00	
0063	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1600.00	1600.00	2250.00	2250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	569568.50	TOTAL	631544.85	TOTAL	650699.10	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	569568.50	SUB-TOTAL	631544.85	SUB-TOTAL	650699.10	

TIP NO W-5601FV

0.214 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0027(016)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, WIDENING, PAVING & PVT. MKGS.

NC 27 @ SR 1116 (DOCS ROAD)

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ST WOOTEN CORPORATION		
				RALEIGH, NC	SNOW HILL, NC	WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	32000.00	31800.00	30000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	9000.00	18000.00	9200.00	
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	2000.00	500.00	
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	60.00	35.00	32.00	
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	214000.00	200000.00	243013.75	
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	15 CY	50.00	50.00	8.00	
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	50.00	55.00	40.00	
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	4.00	15.00	5.00	
0009	0342000000-E	310	*** SIDE DRAIN PIPE (12")	24 LF	65.00	55.00	58.60	
0010	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	24 LF	65.00	60.00	55.75	
0011	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	28 LF	260.00	80.00	173.00	
0012	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	35 LF	35.00	18.00	21.00	
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	60.00	50.00	27.50	
0014	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	100 TON	33.00	35.00	37.75	
0015	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	640 SY	14.00	15.00	7.95	
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	600 TON	80.00	90.10	92.00	
0017	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	640 TON	70.00	85.30	99.00	
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	620 TON	87.00	90.50	74.00	
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	95 TON	600.00	632.50	560.00	
0020	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	20 TON	200.00	300.00	145.00	
0021	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	2 CY	3000.00	4500.00	3316.00	
0022	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.786 CY	4000.00	2000.00	2362.60	
0023	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	850.00	950.00	550.00	
0024	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5 EA	850.00	290.00	550.00	
0025	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	15 TON	100.00	95.00	40.00	
0026	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	25 SY	6.00	15.00	4.75	
0027	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	73000.00	70000.00	115776.50	
0028	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	10 HR	55.00	75.00	60.00	
0029	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,050 LF	1.50	1.85	1.50	
0030	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	5,675 LF	1.50	1.75	1.50	
0031	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	300 LF	4.00	3.50	4.00	
0032	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	40 LF	15.00	15.00	15.00	
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6 EA	200.00	175.00	200.00	
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,050 LF	0.50	1.20	0.50	
0035	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	300 LF	1.00	1.15	1.00	
0036	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	40 LF	5.00	5.75	5.00	
0037	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	6 EA	50.00	95.00	50.00	
0038	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,500 LF	1.00	0.85	1.00	

TIP NO W-5601FV

0.214 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0027(016)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, WIDENING, PAVING & PVT. MKGS.

NC 27 @ SR 1116 (DOCS ROAD)

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ST WOOTEN CORPORATION			
				RALEIGH, NC	SNOW HILL, NC	WILSON, NC			
0039	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	85 EA	10.00	850.00	8.05	684.25	10.00	850.00
0040	5571800000-E	1515 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1 EA	7600.00	7600.00	6000.00	6000.00	4609.00	4609.00
0041	5666000000-N	1515 FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	10500.00	10500.00	9500.00	9500.00	3337.50	3337.50
0042	5673000000-E	1515 FIRE HYDRANT LEG	20 LF	200.00	4000.00	125.00	2500.00	53.50	1070.00
0043	5815500000-N	1530 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	2400.00	2400.00	2000.00	2000.00	1788.00	1788.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700 LF	2.05	1435.00	5.00	3500.00	2.50	1750.00
0045	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	25 TON	65.00	1625.00	90.00	2250.00	36.00	900.00
0046	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	65.00	1625.00	90.00	2250.00	40.00	1000.00
0047	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	60.00	1500.00	47.00	1175.00	30.00	750.00
0048	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2100.00	1050.00	5000.00	2500.00	3400.00	1700.00
0049	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	10.00	250.00	5.80	145.00
0050	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	1400.00	140.00	1500.00	150.00	4000.00	400.00
0051	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.00	200.00	4.00	400.00	2.50	250.00
0052	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	80 SY	3.00	240.00	6.00	480.00	5.00	400.00
0053	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	6.00	120.00	14.00	280.00	10.00	200.00
0054	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	70 LF	10.00	700.00	15.00	1050.00	12.00	840.00
0055	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	20.00	100.00	30.00	150.00	12.00	60.00
0056	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2099.00	2099.00	5500.00	5500.00	7400.00	7400.00
0057	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	150.00	150.00	875.00	875.00	200.00	200.00
0058	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	25.00	625.00	10.00	250.00
0059	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.125 TON	1344.00	168.00	1500.00	187.50	3952.00	494.00
0060	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	5.90	147.50	10.00	250.00	4.00	100.00
0061	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.125 TON	1344.00	168.00	1500.00	187.50	5616.00	702.00
0062	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	50.00	250.00	120.00	600.00	450.00	2250.00
0063	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	250.00	250.00	1200.00	1200.00	1000.00	1000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	650920.00	TOTAL	668049.50	TOTAL	710665.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	650920.00	SUB-TOTAL	668049.50	SUB-TOTAL	710665.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1		569568.50				
		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	2		631544.85				
		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3		650699.10				
		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	4		650920.00				
		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5		668049.50				
		ST WOOTEN CORPORATION	6		710665.00				